
State % Delegates for ClintonPaper Trail
Arkansas 68.75 No Paper Trail
Delaware 57.14 No Paper Trail
Florida 65.89 No Paper Trail
Georgia 71.57 No Paper Trail
Indiana 46.99 No Paper Trail
Kentucky 50.91 No Paper Trail
Louisiana 72.55 No Paper Trail
Mississippi 86.11 No Paper Trail
Pennsylvania 56.08 No Paper Trail
S. Carolina 73.58 No Paper Trail
Tennessee 65.67 No Paper Trail
Texas 66.22 No Paper Trail
Virginia 65.26 No Paper Trail
Alabama 83.02 Paper Trail
Arizona 56 Paper Trail
Connecticut 50.91 Paper Trail
Illinois 50.64 Paper Trail
Maryland 63.16 Paper Trail
Massachusetts 50.55 Paper Trail
Michigan 48.46 Paper Trail
Missouri 50.7 Paper Trail
N. Carolina 56.07 Paper Trail
New Hampshire 37.5 Paper Trail
New York 56.28 Paper Trail
Ohio 56.64 Paper Trail
Oklahoma 44.74 Paper Trail
Oregon 40.98 Paper Trail
Rhode Island 45.83 Paper Trail
Vermont 0 Paper Trail
W. Virginia 37.93 Paper Trail
Wisconsin 44.19 Paper Trail

http://www.nytimes.com/interactive/2016/us/elections/primary-calendar-and-results.html
https://ballotpedia.org/Voting_equipment_by_state


State % Delegates for ClintonAllegations?
Alaska 18.75 No allegations
Colorado 37.88 No allegations
Hawaii 32 No allegations
Idaho 21.74 No allegations
Kansas 30.3 No allegations
Maine 32 No allegations
Minnesota 40.26 No allegations
Nebraska 40 No allegations
Utah 18 No allegations
Washington 26.73 No allegations
Wyoming 50 No allegations
Iowa 52.27 Allegations
Nevada 57.14 Allegations



State Support for Clinton in Exit Polls Support for Clinton in Results Paper Trail
Alabama 73.16 77.84 Paper Trail
Arizona 37 57.63 Paper Trail
Arkansas 66.02 66.28 No Paper Trail
Connecticut 51.64 51.8 Paper Trail
Florida 63.96 64.44 No Paper Trail
Georgia 65.72 71.33 No Paper Trail
Illinois 48.84 50.46 Paper Trail
Indiana 44.64 47.5 No Paper Trail
Maryland 65.64 63.03 Paper Trail
Massachusets 46.73 50.11 Paper Trail
Michigan 46.84 48.28 Paper Trail
Mississippi 78.48 82.63 No Paper Trail
Missouri 48.12 49.61 Paper Trail
N. Carolina 56.34 54.58 Paper Trail
New York 52 57.99 Paper Trail
Ohio 51.92 56.5 Paper Trail
Oklahoma 47.79 49.16 Paper Trail
Pennsylvania 54.72 55.58 No Paper Trail
S. Carolina 68.67 73.48 No Paper Trail
Tennessee 63.17 66.11 No Paper Trail
Texas 61.52 65.21 No Paper Trail
Vermont 12.98 13.62 Paper Trail
Virginia 62.45 64.29 No Paper Trail
Wisconsin 37 43.11 Paper Trail



State Paper Trail % of delegates won by Clinton
Arkansas No Paper Trail 77.14
Delaware No Paper Trail 40
Florida No Paper Trail 56.76
Georgia No Paper Trail 31.03
Indiana No Paper Trail 52.78
Kentucky No Paper Trail 72.55
Louisiana No Paper Trail 41.07
Maryland No Paper Trail 40
Mississippi No Paper Trail 39.39
Pennsylvania No Paper Trail 53.8
S. Carolina No Paper Trail 26.67
Tennessee No Paper Trail 58.82
Texas No Paper Trail 46.95
Virginia No Paper Trail 34.94
Wisconsin No Paper Trail 43.24
Alabama Paper Trail 48.08
Arizona Paper Trail 55.36
Connecticut Paper Trail 45.83
Illinois Paper Trail 32.03
Massachusetts Paper Trail 59.14
Michigan Paper Trail 53.91
Missouri Paper Trail 50
N. Carolina Paper Trail 41.74
New Hampshire Paper Trail 40.91
New York Paper Trail 59.91
Ohio Paper Trail 52.48
Oklahoma Paper Trail 63.16
Oregon Paper Trail 40.38
Rhode Island Paper Trail 61.9
Vermont Paper Trail 50
W. Virginia Paper Trail 71.43

http://www.eac.gov/assets/1/Documents/2008%20Election%20Administration%20and%20Voting%20Survey%20EAVS%20Report.pdf
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Results_of_the_2008_Democratic_Party_presidential_primaries


States without Paper trail Reported results (in votes) Unadjusted exit polls* States without Paper trail Results for Clinton Proportional analysis

a = 0,05

Date State Clinton Sanders Margin Respondents** Clinton Sanders Margin Date State Reported Exit poll p - P Sp Z P A one in 'x' chance

Feb. 27 S. Carolina 73.48% 25.97% 47.50% 1461 68.67% 31.33% -37.34% Feb. 27 S. Carolina 73.48% 68.67% 0.048 0.0121 3.961 0.000078 12821

Mar. 1 Arkansas 66.28% 29.74% 36.55% 1481 61.52% 38.48% -23.05% Mar. 1 Texas 66.28% 61.52% 0.048 0.0126 3.766 0.000172 5814

Mar. 1 Georgia 71.33% 28.16% 43.18% 1413 62.45% 37.55% -24.90% Mar. 1 Virginia 71.33% 62.45% 0.089 0.0129 6.896 < 0.00001 100000 >

Mar. 1 Tennessee 66.11% 32.43% 33.68% 966 63.17% 36.83% -26.35% Mar. 1 Tennessee 66.11% 63.17% 0.029 0.0155 1.889 0.059191 17

Mar. 1 Texas 65.21% 33.17% 32.05% 1491 65.72% 34.28% -31.44% Mar. 1 Georgia 65.21% 65.72% -0.005 0.0123 -0.413 0.679666 1

Mar. 1 Virginia 64.29% 35.19% 29.10% 944 66.02% 33.98% -32.04% Mar. 1 Arkansas 64.29% 66.02% -0.017 0.0154 -1.12 0.262973 4

Mar. 8 Mississippi 82.63% 16.46% 66.17% 1038 78.48% 21.52% -56.97% Mar. 8 Mississippi 82.63% 78.48% 0.041 0.0128 3.253 0.001179 848

Mar. 15 Florida 64.44% 33.27% 31.17% 1659 63.96% 36.04% -27.91% Mar. 15 Florida 64.44% 63.96% 0.005 0.0118 0.414 0.678928 1

Apr. 26 Pennsylvania 55.58% 43.56% 12.02% 1425 54.72% 45.28% -9.44% Apr. 26 Pennsylvania 55.58% 54.72% 0.009 0.0132 0.652 0.514506 2

May 3 Indiana 47.50% 52.50% -4.99% 1324 44.64% 55.36% 10.72% May 3 Indiana 47.50% 44.64% 0.029 0.0137 2.097 0.036183 28

 * Retrieved from: https://richardcharnin.wordpress.com/
** Retrieved from: http://www.nytimes.com/elections/results

States with Paper trail Reported results (in votes) Unadjusted exit polls* States with Paper trail Results for Clinton Proportional analysis

a = 0,05

Date State Clinton Sanders Margin Respondents** Clinton Sanders Margin Date State Reported Exit poll p - P Sp Z P A one in 'x' chance

Mar. 1 Alabama 77.84% 19.19% 58.65% 865 73.16% 26.84% -46.32% Mar. 1 Alabama 77.84% 73.16% 0.0468 0.0151 3.11 0.001965 509

Mar. 1 Massachusets 50.11% 48.69% 1.42% 1406 46.73% 53.27% 6.54% Mar. 1 Massachusets 50.11% 46.73% 0.0338 0.0133 2.54 0.01116 90

Mar. 1 Oklahoma 41.52% 51.87% -10.35% 821 47.79% 52.21% 4.41% Mar. 1 Oklahoma 41.52% 47.79% -0.0627 0.0174 -3.6 0.000341 2933

Mar. 1 Vermont 13.62% 86.10% -72.47% 1542 12.98% 87.02% 74.04% Mar. 1 Vermont 13.62% 12.98% 0.0065 0.0086 0.76 0.449765 2

Mar. 8 Michigan 48.28% 49.82% -1.54% 1601 46.84% 53.16% 6.33% Mar. 8 Michigan 48.28% 46.84% 0.0145 0.0125 1.16 0.246629 4

Mar. 15 Illinois 50.46% 48.72% 1.74% 1521 48.84% 51.16% 2.32% Mar. 15 Illinois 50.46% 48.84% 0.0162 0.0128 1.26 0.207502 5

Mar. 15 Missouri 49.61% 49.37% 0.24% 1168 48.12% 51.88% 3.76% Mar. 15 Missouri 49.61% 48.12% 0.0149 0.0146 1.02 0.308889 3

Mar. 15 N. Carolina 54.58% 40.76% 13.82% 1867 56.34% 43.66% -12.67% Mar. 15 N. Carolina 54.58% 56.34% -0.0175 0.0115 -1.53 0.127179 8

Mar. 15 Ohio 56.50% 42.72% 13.78% 1764 51.92% 48.08% -3.84% Mar. 15 Ohio 56.50% 51.92% 0.0458 0.0119 3.85 0.00012 8333

Mar. 22 Arizona 57.63% 39.95% 17.68% 1297 37.00% 63.00% 26.00% Mar. 22 Arizona 57.63% 37.00% 0.2063 0.0134 15.39 < 0.00001 100.000 >

Mar. 26 Connecticut 51.80% 46.42% 5.38% 1234 51.64% 48.36% -3.28% Mar. 26 Connecticut 51.80% 51.64% 0.0016 0.0142 0.11 0.909256 1

Mar. 26 Maryland 63.03% 33.25% 29.78% 1364 65.64% 34.36% -31.28% Mar. 26 Maryland 63.03% 65.64% -0.0261 0.0129 -2.03 0.042652 23

Apr. 5 Wisconsin 43.11% 56.57% -13.46% 1774 37.00% 63.00% 26.00% Apr. 5 Wisconsin 43.11% 37.00% 0.0611 0.0115 5.33 < 0,00001 100.000 >

Apr. 19 New York 57.99% 42.01% 15.99% 1391 52.00% 48.00% -4.00% Apr. 19 New York 57.99% 52.00% 0.0599 0.0134 4.48 < 0.00001 100.000 >

 * Retrieved from: https://richardcharnin.wordpress.com/
** Retrieved from: http://www.nytimes.com/elections/results



clinton sanders wilson o'malley vermin thistle La Fuente Wolfe Valentine Steinberg Judd Locke Hawes Burke Hewes Cohen Adams Greenstein Stewart Farrell Other

iowa 701 697 8

N. Hampshire 95252 151584 643 260 226 844

nevada 6316 5678 8

S. Carolina 271514 95977 1321 714

Alabama 309928 76399 1489 814 9534

Arkansas 144580 64868 2764 1680 2541 1687

Colorado 49314 72115 867

Georgia 543008 214332 2119 1759

Massachusetts 603784 586716 4744 1531 8152

Minnesota 73510 118135 1 1

Oklahoma 139338 174054 7669 2485 4167 4385 3456

Tennessee 245304 120333 2012 3433

Texas 935080 475561 3251 5337 8425 2505 1733 2016

Vermont 18335 115863 279 94

Virginia 503358 275507 4030

Am. Samoa not available

Dem. Abroad not available

Kansas 12593 26450

Louisiana 221615 72240 1423 2550 1341 4509 993 1355 4783 804

Nebraska 14340 19120

Maine 1232 2231 7

Michigan 576795 595222 2338 863 19425

Mississippi 182447 36348 874 651 470

N. Mariana Isl. not available

Florida 1097400 566603 38875

Illinois 1017006 982017 6432 6064 1766 2362

Missouri 310602 309071 307 441 343 247 283 648 433 3702

N. Carolina 616383 460316 12007 3350 37185

Ohio 679266 513549 9348

Arizona 235697 163400 3599 2540 2118 1659

Idaho 5065 18640 4 175

Utah 15666 61333 19 9 317

Alaska 99 440

Hawaii 10125 23530 6 12 43

Washington 7140 19159 46

Wisconsin 432767 567936 1765 1436

Wyoming 124 156

New York 1054083 763469

Connecticut 170075 152410 960 4877

Delaware 55950 36659 1024

Maryland 533247 281275 3386 28131

Pennsylvania 918689 719955 14303

Rhode Island 52493 66720 145 236 1659

Indiana 303382 335256

Guam Democratsnot available

W. Virginia 86354 123860 3781 1010 4452 21559

Kentucky 212550 210626 5703 1593 24101

Oregon 251739 320746

Virgin Islands not available

Puerto Rico not available


